

Christian Education and Program Fees Schedule 2022 -2023

Kindergarten - Grade 12

1. Application Fee (non-refundable)

\$250

2. Calgary Society for Christian Education Annual Membership Fee per person

\$40

3. Non-refundable, per student, deposit payable on enrolment (due Feb. 15, 2022)

\$200.00

(Deposit to be applied to program fees on resumption)

Society Annual Program Fees - PER STUDENT*1

Kindergarten	Grade 1 - 3	Grade 4 - 6	Grade 7 - 8	Grade 9 - 11	Grade 12
\$1,925	\$2,750	\$3,150	\$3,775	\$4,075	\$4,375

\$11,500 Family Maximum for students registered in Grades 1 - 12

*1 Includes all grade-specific costs, one year book <u>per family</u>, select class activities.

TRANSPORTATION _{*2}						
	1 Student	2 Students	3 or more Students			
Full Time	¢2.775	64.000	¢4.000			
Trip 6 or more rides per week	\$2,775	\$4,000	\$4,600			
Part Time	¢2 100	¢2.000	¢3 F00			
Up to 5 rides per week	\$2,100	\$3,000	\$3,500			
*2 Transpor	t fee schedule is for 2022-2023 S	School Year	-			

Learning Adventures Pre-School				
1. Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$50			
2. Deposit payable upon registration (applied to Society Pre-school Program Fees)	\$300			
3. Pre-school Program Fees:				
3 Year Olds: 2 days a week (3.0 hours per day)	\$2,830			
4 Year Olds: 3 days a week (3.5 hours per day)	\$3,445			
Junior Kindergarten: 4 Year Olds: 5 days a week (3.5 hours per day)	\$5,310			

Please note that from 1 July 2020:

- 1. Program fees are due at the start of each school year. (July 1)
- 2. Payment in full may be made in one (due July 1), two (due July 1 & Feb 1), or ten equal installments starting July 1 or 15
- 3. Please pay using pre-authorized debit or post-dated cheque.
- 4. Credit cards will not be accepted for payment of student program fees. (revised July 1, 2020)
- 5. Charges will be added in the event of chronic late payments or insufficient funds.
- 6. Families with financial need may apply for assistance (visit parents/financial-assistance on our website).